SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3459/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in WP No. 33478/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA GARG

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73118/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73115/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73119/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 7962/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.72696/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72694/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy. No. 9970/2024

(IA No.78268/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78270/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Date: 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

SLP(C) Dy. No.13639/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78910/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78909/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13634/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.80215/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80216/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nageswar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Parth, AOR

Mr. Aman Rewaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing as well as in refiling is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s) in the respective cases.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

Diary No(s). 7962/2024:

Learned counsel Mr. Aman Rewaria who is present in Court submitted that he has instructions to appear for the respondent(s) and he would file his Vakalatnama.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)