

ITEM NOS.10 + 61 COURT NO.9 SECTION XII-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37961/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2024 in WP No. 6284/2024 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

ASSESSMENT UNIT, NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT
CENTRE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVANITHA PENTYALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.228236/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.228237/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39590/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.227419/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.227417/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40905/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229511/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.229512/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38702/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.229957/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.229956/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41603/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.229970/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.229969/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39929/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.229986/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.229987/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40392/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231200/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231201/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 39936/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231198/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
contd..

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40201/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231212/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.231213/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40979/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.231571/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.231572/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR