ITEM NO.11 + 62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S).39016/2024

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 31-01-2024 IN WP NO. 2199/2024 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD]

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 1 & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

RAFI MOHAMMAD

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO.290365/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING AND IA NO.290363/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.290367/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 55531/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.295158/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 39727/2024 (XII-A)

NO.293039/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.293045/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.293046/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

DIARY NO(S). 52151/2024 (IX)

( IA NO.295931/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 53940/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.296933/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 56955/2024 (XII-A)

( IA NO.297670/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 54171/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.293888/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 57204/2024 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.293671/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 55298/2024 (IX)

( IA NO.290675/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 57342/2024

(IA No. 297949/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) WITH

Diary No(s). 57616/2024 (XII-A)

IA No. 298153/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

```
Diary No(s). 57112/2024 (IX)
IA No. 299359/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
```

Diary No(s). 53715/2024 (IX) IA No. 299890/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 54353/2024 (IX) IA No. 298696/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 298697/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 57116/2024 (XII-A) IA No. 299776/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 56439/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 299595/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 54158/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 298292/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 298293/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 56452/2024 (IX) IA No. 299709/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 53359/2024 (IX) IA No. 298038/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57562/2024 (IX) IA No. 299991/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57134/2024 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 296751/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) SLP(C) No. 30842/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 55440/2024 (IX) IA No. 296851/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 55280/2024 (XII-A) IA No. 300138/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 56380/2024 (IX) IA No. 298673/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 56378/2024 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 299111/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

```
Diary No(s). 57178/2024 (IX)
IA No. 300615/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
```

Diary No(s). 52548/2024 (IX) IA No. 300499/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 02-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.

> Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv. Mrs. Alka Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.27736 of 2023.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**