

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 728/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2024 in WP No. 8564/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

**ASSESSMENT UNIT, NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT
CENTRE, DELHI & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTHI LAGISETTI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27149/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1866/2025 (XII-A)

(IA No. 27105/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 61092/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 26988/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 60727/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 27514/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy.No.61101/2024

(IA No. 27405/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma V, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)